

# **AURORA CITY COUNCIL**

March 11, 2025 7:30 PM **Council Chambers Aurora City Hall** 905 13<sup>th</sup> St.

## **COMMITTEE MEETINGS:**

2<sup>nd</sup> Meeting: Pledge of Allegiance AGENDA: \*Following Council Meeting **\*\*Prior To Council Meeting** SUMMARY ITEM RESOURCE 1. Call to Order Mayor Seeman Mayor Seeman 2. Consider approval of minutes from February 25, 2025 meeting. 3. Petitions, Communications: Mayor, Council & Staff City Clerk 4. Reports: a) Clerk/Treasurer Expenditure & Clerk/Treasurer reports for month end February 28, 2025 b) Finance Committee Report Claims for the month **Finance Committee** c) City Council Committee Reports d) City Administrator Report 5. Consider approving 6 special designated liquor 5:00pm to 9:30pm for all dates Mayor Seeman licenses for The Aurora Chamber of Commerce for Bands on The Bricks for the following 2025 dates: July 11, 18, 25, August 1, 8 and 15. 6. Consider approving payment to SCEDD for DTR Invoice #1881 for \$2,472.50 Mayor Seeman construction management services from November 11, 2024 to February 28, 2025. 7. Consider approving draw request #10 for CDBG Mayor Seeman Funds in the amount of \$2,472.50 8. Consider request from Deb Kalkwarf of Grandview April 12, 2025, 12:00pm-6:00pm Mayor Seeman Café for a special designated liquor license for a fundraiser at the Bremer Center

Marlin Seeman, Mayor **Richard Phillips, Council President** Wavne Roblee **Paul Lackore Daniel Bartling Esther Bergen** Mark Dunn

1<sup>st</sup> Meeting: Ministerium

# AGENDA: CONTINUED

9. Consider Noise Control Special Variance Application from Aurora High School Prom Committee, for Prom at The Leadership Center.

April 5, 2025, 8:00pm -12:00am

### Mayor Seeman

10. MISCELLANEOUS:

#### 11. ADJOURNMENT

The Council reserves the right to go into executive session if such session is clearly necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual.